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County Clerk 

MUNICIPALITY CLERK ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS FAX 
NUMBER NUMBER 

Barnegat Donna M. Manno 900 W. Bay Ave., Barnegat, NJ 08005 609-698-0080 EXT 190 clerk@barnegat.net 609-698· 7980 

Barnegat Light Brenda L. Kuhn 10 E. 7th Street, P.O. Box 576, Barnegat Light, NJ 609-494-9196 brenda. ku h n@barnegatl ig ht.org 609-494-4827 
08006-0576 

Bay Head Antoinette Jones 83 Bridge Ave., P.O. Box 248, Bay Head, NJ 08742 732-892-0636 ajones@bayheadnj.us 732-899-6494 

Beach Haven Sherry Mason 300 Engleside Ave., Beach Haven, NJ 08008 609-492-0111 EXT 216 smason@beachhaven-nj.gov 609-492-6262 

Beachwood Susan Minock 1600 Pinewald Road, Beachwood, NJ 08722 732-286-6000 EXT 213 sminock@beachwoodusa.com 732-286-6007 

Berkeley Karen Stallings P.O. Box B, Bayville, NJ 08721 732-244· 7 400 EXT 1208 registrar@berkeleytownship.org 732-505-0145 

Brick Lynnette A. lannarone 401 Chambers Bridge Road, Brick, NJ 08723 732-262-1001 clerk@twp.brick.nj.us 732-262-2839 

Eagleswood Destiny Reynolds 146 Division Street, West Creek, NJ 08092 609-296-3040 EXT 14 dreynolds@eagleswoodtwpnj.us 609-296-4649 

Harvey Cedars Anna Grimste P.O. Box 3185, Harvey Cedars, NJ 08008 609-361-6000 EXT 112 agrimste@harveycedars.org 609-494-2335 

Island Heights Sean Asay P.O. Box 797, Island Heights, NJ 08732 732-270-6415 boroughclerk@islandheightsborough.gov 732-270-8586 

Jackson Mary Moss 95 West Veterans Highway, Jackson, NJ 08527 732-928-1200 EXT 1200 mmoss@jacksontwpnj.net 732-928-4377 

Lacey Amy McGuckin 818 West Lacey Road, Forked River, NJ 08731 609-693-1100 EXT 2200 clerk@laceytownship.org 609-693-0526 

Lakehurst Maryanne Capasso 5 Union Avenue, Lakehurst, NJ 08733 732-657-4141 EXT 102 mcapasso@lakehurst-nj.gov 732-657 -9530 

Lakewood Lauren Kirkman 231 Third Street, Lakewood, NJ 08701 732-364-2500 EXT 5970 lkirkman@lakewoodnj.gov 732-901-3647 

Lavallette Donnelly Amico 1306 Grand Central Ave., Lavallette, NJ 08735 732-793-7477 EXT 613 damico@lavallette.org 732-830-8248 

Little Egg Harbor Kelly Lettera 665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 609-296· 7241 EXT 233 klettera@leht.com 609-296-5352 -

Long Beach Danielle La Valle 6805 Long Beach Blvd., Brant Beach, NJ 08008 609-361-6691 dlavalle@longbeachtownship.com 609-494-4999 

Manchester Teri Giercyk 1 Colonial Drive, Manchester, NJ 08759 732-657 -8121 EXT 3200 tgiercyk@manchestertwp.com 732-657 -2071 
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Mantoloking Beverley A. Konopada 202 Downer Ave., P.O. Box 247, Mantoloking, NJ 732-475-6983 EXT 313 boroclerk@mantoloking.org 732-475-7671 
08738 

Ocean Diane B. Ambrosio 50 Railroad Ave., Waretown, NJ 08758 609-693-3302 EXT 233 clerk@twpoceannj.gov 609-693-9026 
. 

Ocean Gate Ileana Vazquez-Gallipoli 801 Ocean Gate Ave., CN 100, Ocean Gate, NJ 732-269-3166 EXT 121 ogclerk@oceangatenjgov.com 732-269-6446 
08740 

Pine Beach Hannah L. Jacobus 599 Pennsylvania Ave., Pine Beach, NJ 087 41 732-349-6425 hjacobus@pinebeachnj.gov 732-240-0533 

Plumsted Jennifer Witham 121 Evergreen Road, New Egypt, NJ 08533 609-758-2241 EXT 101 municipalclerk@plumsted.org 609-758-0123 

Point Pleasant Antoinette Jones P.O. Box 25, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742 732-892-3434 EXT 117 ajones@ptboro.com 732-892-7351 

Pt. Pleasant Beach Eileen Farrell 416 New Jersey Ave., Point Pleasant Beach, NJ 732-892-1118 EXT 210 efarrell@pointbeach.org 732-892-1270 
08742 

Seaside Heights Diane B. Stabley 100 Grant Ave., Seaside Heights, NJ 08751 732-793-9126 municipalclerk@seaside-heightsnj.org 732-793-0908 

Seaside Park Jenna Jankowski 1701 N. Ocean Ave., Seaside Park, NJ 08752 732· 793-3700 EXT 106 jjankowski@seasideparknj.org 732-793-3737 

Ship Bottom Kristy DeBoer 1621 Long Beach Blvd., Ship Bottom, NJ 08008 609-494-2171 EXT 116 kdeboer@shipbottom.org 609-361-8484 

South Toms River Jamie A. Jubert, Acting 19 Double Trouble Road, South Toms River, NJ 732-349-0403 EXT 2 j.jubert@boroughofsouthtomsriver.com 732-349-5266 
08757 

Stafford Susan M. Farrell 260 East Bay Ave., Manahawkin, NJ 08050 609-597-1000 EXT 8526 sfarrell@staffordnj.gov 609-597-4911 

Surf City Christine Hannemann 813 Long Beach Blvd., Surf City, NJ 08008 609-494-3064 boroughclerk@surfcitynj.org 609-494-1002 

Toms River Mike Cruoglio P.O. Box 728, Toms River, NJ 08754 732-341-1000 EXT 8203 mcruoglio@tomsrivertownship.com 732-341-3586 

Tuckerton Jenny Gleghorn 420 East Main Street, Tuckerton, NJ 08087 609-296-2701 jgleghorn@tuckertonborough.com 609-296-9247 
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